• Low profile LED area/site luminaire with a variety of IES distributions for
lighting applications such as retail, commercial and campus parking lots
• Featuring Micro Strike Optics which maximizes target zone illumination with
minimal losses at the house-side, reducing light trespass issues
• Visual comfort standard
• Compact and lightweight design with low EPA
• 3G rated for high vibration applications including bridges and overpasses
• Control options including photo control, occupancy sensing, NX Distributed

Forward
5QW IES TYPE V
Blank for no rotation
L Optic rotation left
R Optic rotation right
UNV Universal 120-277V
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V
Example: RAR1-80L-25-3K7-2-UNV-ASQ-BL-NXWE-BC
CATALOG #
Catalog Number Lumens Wattage LED Count CCT/CRI Voltage Distribution Mounting Finish
RAR1-100-4K-3 12,000 100W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 3 Square Arm Bronze
RAR1-100-4K-4W 12,000 100W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 4W Square Arm Bronze
RAR1-135-4K-3 18,000 135W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 3 Square Arm Bronze
RAR1-135-4K-4W 18,000 135W 160L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 4W Square Arm Bronze
RAR2-165-4K-3 21,000 165W 320L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 3 Square Arm Bronze
RAR2-165-4K-4W 21,000 165W 320L 4000K/70CRI 120-277V Type 4W Square Arm Bronze
– – –
Mounting Color Control Options Network Options
ASQ Arm mount for square
pole/flat surface

RATIO Series
AREA/SITE LIGHTER
ORDERING GUIDE
ORDERING INFORMATION
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
RATIO Series
AREA/SITE LIGHTER
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 2 of 11
 Rev 03/13/23
BEA_Ratio_RAR_1_2_Spec_R01
ORDERING GUIDE
ORDERING INFORMATION
STOCK ORDERING INFORMATION
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Catalog Number Description
RARRPA3DB Round pole adapter 3.5" to 4.13" for ASQ arm, 3.5" to 4.13" OD pole, dark bronze finish
RARA3UDB Universal mount for square pole or round pole 3.5" to 4.13", dark bronze finish
RARBC80L Ratio backlight control 80L
RARBC160L Ratio backlight control 160L
RARBC320L Ratio backlight control 320L
RARBC480L Ratio backlight control 480L
Catalog Number Description
RAR–ASQU–XX Universal arm mount for square pole/flat surface2
RAR–A_U-XX Universal arm mount for round poles1,2
RAR–RPA_–XX Round pole adapter1, 2
SETAVP-XX 4" square pole top tenon adapter, 2 3/8" OD slipfitter2
RETAVP-XX 4" round pole top tenon adapter; 2 3/8" OD slipfitter for max. Four fixtures (90o); order 4" round pole adapters separately2
BIRD–SPIKE–3 Ratio size 1 bird deterrent/spikes
BIRD–SPIKE–4 Ratio size 2 bird deterrent/spikes
RARWB–XX Wall bracket - use with Mast Arm Fitter or Knuckle2
1 Replace "_" with "3" for 3.5"-4.13" OD pole, "4" for 4.18"-5.25" OD pole, "5" for 5.5"-6.5" OD pole
2 Replace "XX" with desired color/paint finish
Control Options
Standalone
SCPREMOTE Order at least one per project location to program and control
Networked – Wireless
WIR-RME-L wiSCAPE External Fixture Module1,2
NX Networked – Wireless
NXOFM-1R1D-UNV NX Wireless, Daylight Harvesting, BLE, 7 pin twisted lock
Notes:
1 Works with external networked photosensor
2 wiSCAPE Gateway required for system programming
RATIO Series
AREA/SITE LIGHTER
CONTROLS
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES - STOCK (ORDERED SEPARATELY)
ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS - MADE TO ORDER
RATIO Series
AREA/SITE LIGHTER
currentlighting.com/beacon
© 2023 HLI Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved. Information and specifications subject to change
without notice. All values are design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions.
Page 3 of 11
 Rev 03/13/23
BEA_Ratio_RAR_1_2_Spec_R01
CONTROLS
OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES - STOCK (ORDERED SEPARATELY)
ACCESSORIES AND REPLACEMENT PARTS - MADE TO ORDER
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
Description Nominal
Wattage
System
Watts
Dist.
Type
5K (5000K NOMINAL 70 CRI) 4K (4000K NOMINAL 70 CRI) 3K (3000K NOMINAL 80 CRI)
Lumens LPW B U G Lumens LPW B U G Lumens LPW B U G
RAR1
25 25.4
2 3438 135 1 0 1 3445 136 1 0 1 3240 128 1 0 1
3 3460 136 1 0 1 3467 136 1 0 1 3260 128 1 0 1
4W 3406 134 1 0 1 3412 134 1 0 1 3209 126 1 0 1
5QW 3483 137 2 0 1 3490 137 2 0 1 3282 129 2 0 1
39 39
2 5263 139 1 0 2 5273 139 1 0 2 4960 131 1 0 2
3 5297 139 1 0 2 5308 140 1 0 2 4991 131 1 0 2
4W 5200 137 1 0 2 5210 137 1 0 2 4900 129 1 0 2